В

GUYANA

No. 16 of 2009

ORDER

Made Under

THE PRESIDENT'S COLLEGT ACT 1990 (No. 11 of 1990)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 22 OF THE PRESIDENT'S COLLEGE ACT 1990, 1 MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:-

| Citation. and Commencement. | 1. | This Order, which amends the National Schools (Board of Governors) Order 2005, may be cited as the National Schools (Board of Governors) (Amendment) Order 2009, and shall come into operation 1 st January 2009. |
|---|----|--|
| Amendment of the Principal Order. | 2. | The Principal Order is amended by the insertion in clause 2(3) under the heading Region # 7 immediately below the words "Bartica Secondary School" the words "Three Miles Secondary School". |
| Board of Governors. | 3. | The Board of Governors for the Three Miles Secondary School shall be the same as that for the Bartica Secondary School. |

Made this 10 day of August, 2009

Minister of Education.

ę